
 

Phyllis Court Croquet Club – Calendar 2018 
(printed on 3 April – for latest amendments, always check the up-dated website version) 

 

Day Date Month AC/GC 
Event 

(at Phyllis Court unless stated) 
Comment 

Fri 29 April  Summer season starts – wear whites from now on please  

Tue 03 April GC Beginners Training  

Wed 03 April GC Beginners Training  

Thu 03 April GC Beginners Training  

Fri 03 April GC Beginners Training  

Sat 14 April Social Grand National racing – Social event Book NOW at reception 

Mon 16 April GC Handicap Singles tournament (White Ball trophy)  

Wed 18 April AC/GC PCC ‘Competitive Friendly’ v All England Club, Wimbledon  

Thu 19 April GC First League team practice (and most Thursdays hereafter until Regatta)  

Mon 23 April GC PCC ‘A’ v East Dorset SCF Level League 

Wed 25 April AC/GC National Charity One-Ball – all welcome – in aid of The Down’s Syndrome Association  

Fri 27 April GC PCC ‘B’ v PCC ‘C’ SCF Handicap League 

Mon 30 April GC Drawn Partners tournament (Hugh’s Mallet trophy)  

Fri 04 May GC PCC ‘Local Friendly’ v High Wycombe  

Tue 08 May GC PCC ‘A’ v High Wycombe SCF Level League 

Wed 09 May AC Singles tournament Day 1 (Barnses Cups)  

Fri 11 May AC Singles tournament Day 2(Barnses Cups)  

Mon 14 May GC PCC ‘C’ v Basingstoke SCF Handicap League 

Wed 16 May GC National C-Level Series tournament (7+) (open to players from other clubs)  

Fri 18 May GC PCC ’B’ v Blewbury SCF Handicap League 

Mon 21 May GC Restricted Doubles tournament (Cave & Wolfe Salvers)  

Fri 01 June GC  3+ Singles tournament (Red Ball trophy)  

Mon 04 June GC PCC ‘C’ v High Wycombe SCF Handicap League 

Fri 15 June AC PCC Friendly v Hurlingham (AWAY)  

Wed 20 June AC Joint PCC/Blewbury Handicap tournament Day 1 (at PCC)  

Thu 21 June AC Joint PCC/Blewbury Handicap tournament Day 1 (at Blewbury)  



Thu 28 June GC Ladies Singles tournament (Ladies Cup)  

Fri 29 June GC PCC ‘A’ v Littleton (AWAY) SCF Level League 

Mon 02 July GC PCC ‘C’ v Harwell (AWAY) SCF Handicap League 

Mon 02 July  Phyllis Court Club Closed  

Tue 03 July  Phyllis Court Club Closed  

Wed 04 July  Henley Royal Regatta  

Thu 05 July  Henley Royal Regatta  

Fri 06 July  Henley Royal Regatta  

Sat 07 July  Henley Royal Regatta  

Sun 08 July  Henley Royal Regatta  

Mon 09 July  Phyllis Court Club Closed  

Tue 10 July  Phyllis Court Club Closed  

Tue 10 July GC PCC ‘B’ v Basingstoke (AWAY at Winchester CC) SCF Handicap League 

Fri 13 July GC Open Singles tournament (Blue Ball trophy)  

Mon 16 July GC PCC ‘Competitive Friendly’ v Hurlingham  

Tue 17 July AC/GC One Ball tournament  

Wed 18 July GC PCC ‘C’ v Blewbury (AWAY) SCF Handicap League 

Fri 20 July GC PCC ‘B’ v Wingrave (AWAY at Leighton-Linslade CC) SCF Handicap League 

Fri 20 July GC PCC ‘A’ v Blewbury SCF Level League 

Mon 23 July AC Singles Handicap tournament Day 1  

Tue 24 July GC PCC ‘B’ v High Wycombe (AWAY)  

Wed 25 July AC Singles Handicap tournament Day 2  

Thu 26 July GC 8+    Singles tournament (Black Ball trophy)  

Mon 30 April GC 80+ Singles tournament (Yellow Ball trophy)  

Wed 01 Aug AC PCC ‘Friendly’ v Roehampton  

Mon 06 Aug Social Barbeque with Real Ale Appreciation Society  

Wed 08 Aug GC PCC ‘A’ v Ryde SCF Level League 

Fri 10 Aug GC National B-Level Series tournament (3+) - Smokey’s Cup – Day 1  

Sat 11 Aug GC National B-Level Series tournament (3+) - Smokey’s Cup – Day 1  

Mon 13 Aug GC PCC ‘C’ v Wingrave SCF Handicap League 

Tue 14 Aug GC PCC ‘Local Friendly’ v High Wycombe (AWAY)  

Fri 17 AUG GC PCC ‘B’ v Harwell SCF Handicap League 



Wed 22 Aug GC All England Handicap (National Competition) Area Final - need to qualify  

Fri 24 Aug GC Open Doubles tournament (Iain Lindsay Cups)  

Wed 29 Aug GC PCC ‘A’ v Winchester (AWAY) SCF Level League 

Mon 03 Sep GC Croquet v Bridge tournament  

 18 Sep GC SCF Handicap League final (AWAY at Hamptworth) - need to qualify SCF Handicap League 

Thu 01 Nov  AGM at 1100          – please attend  

Fri 09 Nov  Prizegiving Dinner – please attend  

      

      

      

      

      

 


